
Monday April 22, 2024 Tuesday May 21, 2024
Tuesday April 23, 2024 Wednesday May 22, 2024
Wednesday April 24, 2024 Thursday May 23, 2024
Thursday April 25, 2024 Friday May 24, 2024
Friday April 26, 2024 Saturday May 25, 2024
Monday April 29, 2024 Tuesday May 28, 2024
Tuesday April 30, 2024 Wednesday May 29, 2024
Wednesday May 1, 2024 Thursday May 30, 2024
Thursday May 2, 2024 Friday May 31, 2024
Friday May 3, 2024 Saturday June 1, 2024
Monday May 6, 2024 Tuesday June 4, 2024
Tuesday May 7, 2024 Wednesday June 5, 2024
Wednesday May 8, 2024 Thursday June 6, 2024
Thursday May 9, 2024 Friday June 7, 2024
Friday May 10, 2024 Saturday June 8, 2024
Monday May 13, 2024 Tuesday June 11, 2024
Tuesday May 14, 2024 Wednesday June 12, 2024
Wednesday May 15, 2024 Thursday June 13, 2024
Thursday May 16, 2024 Friday June 14, 2024
Friday May 17, 2024 Saturday June 15, 2024

Circuit Court Judges 120 North Limestone (859) 246-2133
District Court Judges 150 North Limestone (859) 246-2247
Magistrate District 1-Rosalind Bryant     E-mail: Bryant.Rosalind23@gmail.com (859) 227-2363
Magistrate District 2-Lisa Moore Fath E-mail: MooreLA5176@aol.com (859) 321-3600
Magistrate District 3- Chrysanthia Carr-Seals                          E-mail: chrysanthiacarrseals@gmail.com (859) 519-0639

Contact the Social Security Office at (800)-772-1213 or (866) 530-7754. The SSA will require a certified copy of your 
marriage license. Additional copies are available from the Fayette County Clerk, or July, 1989 - present at 
www.fayettedeeds.com.  The local SSA office is at 2241 Buena Vista Road, Ste 110.  (Winchester Rd. near I-75). 

GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS WHO CAN PERFORM MARRIAGES

BASIC INFORMATION
Fee and Payment Info: $50.00 cash, credit card (processing fee applies) or in-state personal check from applicants. 
Certified license copies $5.00 ($6.00 by mail) or order July, 1989 - present at www.fayettedeeds.com.  
Requirements:
     -- Both applicants must be over 18 and present with ID (Driver's License, Passport, Other Govt. Issued ID)
     -- If either party is under 18, please call the office for instructions.

FAYETTE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE
Marriage Licenses (Room 132)

162 East Main Street
Lexington, KY  40507

(859) 253-3344
Hours: Mon - Fri,  8:00 - 4:30
www.fayettecountyclerk.com

     If your license is issued on: You must be married on or before:

A MARRIAGE LICENSE IS VALID IN KY FOR ONLY 30 DAYS
(This includes the day the license is issued.)

NAME CHANGE INFORMATION
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